
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2379
ANSWERED ON:03.12.2009
DOUBLING WORK ON KHURDA -PURI RAIL LINE
Tarai Shri Bibhu Prasad

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the status of doubling work on Khurda-Puri rail line; and

(b) the target fixed for completion of work alongwith budgetary provision made for this work in the current financial year?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) & (b): On Khurda Road-Puri line, doubling has already been completed from Khurda Road to Delang as first phase. The work of doubling from Delang to Puri is not sanctioned.
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